The Idaho Association of

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL
SUPERINTENDENTS
Chair: Vice Chair: Secretary—Treasurer:
Dave Wenk Adam Schroeder Bonnie Davis
Boundary County Ada County Washington County

PO Box 267 975 E. Pine St. PO Box 865

Bonners Ferry, ID 83805 Meridian, ID 83642 Weiser ID 83672
208-267-5341 208-577-4646 (208)-414-1950

ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA 2022

Canyon County Administration Building
111 N. 11*" Ave, Caldwell, Idaho

Monday January 10, 2022
1:00 — 1:15 Welcome, Introductions, Announcements:
Dave Wenk- IANWCS Chair

1:15-1:30  Welcome by Canyon County Commissioner
TBA -Canyon County Board of Commissioners

1:30-2:30 ISDA Updates (20 minutes each)
Jeremey Varley-Noxious Weed Management/Invasive Species
Organic Program
Regulatory Updates-ag resources

2:30-2:45 Break

2:45-3:15  All About Cassia County’s Weed Program
Michael Ottley, Weed Superintendent

3:15-3:45  Get to Know Kootenai County’s Weed Program
Chris Adam, Weed Superintendent

3:45-4:15 Meet the New Weed Superintendents
Moderator: Dave Wenk, Chair

4:15 Closing Remarks
Join us for a tour of downtown Caldwell




DAY #2 Tuesday, January 11, 2022

8-8:15 Coffee and Refreshments

8:15

8-10

10:00

10:15-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-1:15

1:15-2:15

2:15-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-4:00

4:00-4:30

Closing Remarks

Welcome

ICRMP Risk Management
Jim McNall

Break-regions select new representatives

NPDES/DEQ Moving Forward
James Craft-Idaho DEQ

Business Meeting
Reports
Minutes of 2021 Zoom meeting-Bonnie
Financial Report-Bonnie
IANWCS Board-Dave Wenk
State Noxious Weed Advisory Board-
New Business
2022 Executive Board Meeting Schedule-Dave Wenk
Awards:
Years of Service-
Weed Superintendent of the Year
New Region Representatives/Alternates
Lunch

Weed Control in Neighboring States
Montana, Oregon, Washington

How to Prepare for Really Bad Days
Bryce Fowler-Fremont County Weed Superintendent

Break

Bio Control Updates
Paul Brusven, Nez Perce Bio Center
Joey Milan, BLM Regional Biological Control Specialist

University of Idaho Technical Assistance for Weed Superintendents
Dr. Tim Prather, University of Idaho



