## The Idaho Association of



## NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL SUPERINTENDENTS

Chair:
Dave Wenk
Boundary County
PO Box 267
Bonners Ferry, ID 83805
208-267-5341

Vice Chair: Adam Schroeder Ada County 975 E. Pine St. Meridian, ID 83642 208-577-4646 Secretary–Treasurer: Bonnie Davis Washington County PO Box 865 Weiser ID 83672 (208)-414-1950

## **ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA 2022**

Canyon County Administration Building 111 N. 11<sup>th</sup> Ave, Caldwell, Idaho

## Monday January 10, 2022

1:00 – 1:15 Welcome, Introductions, Announcements:

Dave Wenk- IANWCS Chair

1:15-1:30 Welcome by Canyon County Commissioner
TBA -Canyon County Board of Commissioners

1:30-2:30 ISDA Updates (20 minutes each)

Jeremey Varley-Noxious Weed Management/Invasive Species

Organic Program

Regulatory Updates-ag resources

2:30-2:45 Break

2:45-3:15 All About Cassia County's Weed Program Michael Ottley, Weed Superintendent

3:15-3:45 Get to Know Kootenai County's Weed Program Chris Adam, Weed Superintendent

3:45-4:15 Meet the New Weed Superintendents Moderator: Dave Wenk, Chair

4:15 Closing Remarks

Join us for a tour of downtown Caldwell

<b>DAY #2</b>	Tuesday, January	11,	2022

8-8:15	Coffee and Refreshments
8:15	Welcome
8-10	ICRMP Risk Management Jim McNall
10:00	Break-regions select new representatives
10:15-11:45	NPDES/DEQ Moving Forward James Craft-Idaho DEQ
11:45-12:15 12:15-1:15	Business Meeting Reports  Minutes of 2021 Zoom meeting-Bonnie Financial Report-Bonnie IANWCS Board-Dave Wenk State Noxious Weed Advisory Board- New Business 2022 Executive Board Meeting Schedule-Dave Wenk Awards: Years of Service- Weed Superintendent of the Year New Region Representatives/Alternates Lunch
1:15-2:15	Weed Control in Neighboring States  Montana, Oregon, Washington
2:15-3:15	How to Prepare for Really Bad Days Bryce Fowler-Fremont County Weed Superintendent
3:15-3:30	Break
3:30-4:00	Bio Control Updates Paul Brusven, Nez Perce Bio Center Joey Milan, BLM Regional Biological Control Specialist
4:00-4:30	University of Idaho Technical Assistance for Weed Superintendents Dr. Tim Prather, University of Idaho